
McGill (2-12, 2-12) -vs- UQAM (6-8, 6-8)
01/29/26 at Centre Sportif UQAM

 
 

 
 
McGill 87

UQAM 75

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Centre Sportif UQAM
Referees: Max Audette, Francois Brouillette, Cory Connors

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McGill 21 18 21 27 87
UQAM 19 14 15 27 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Saransh Padhy * 35 8-10 0-0 3-4 3-11 14 4 2 3 1 2 19
6 Sean Duff * 23 5-10 2-6 5-8 0-0 0 5 2 1 1 2 17
10 Luis Micourt * 13 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 9
4 Matt Phaneuf * 18 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
8 Alex Reinert-Woodfine * 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
3 Noah Sincere 25 3-4 2-3 6-6 0-2 2 5 4 2 0 1 14
11 Miles King 22 4-7 3-5 1-2 0-4 4 3 3 5 0 2 12
20 Felix Theriault 20 0-5 0-2 5-6 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 0 5
13 Emmanuel Tchicaya 15 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 0 5
14 Alexandre Fortin 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
30 Paul Forster 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Alexis Messier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-53 9-22 22-30 12-32 44 22 19 27 3 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 1-4   25.00% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 6-7   85.71%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-6   50.00% 10-17   58.82%
Total 28-53   52.8% 9-22   40.9% 22-30   73.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Luis
Micourt,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
06:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville * 31 6-14 4-7 3-6 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 19
2 McFadden Jean * 31 2-9 0-2 7-10 1-0 1 4 5 5 0 4 11
3 Ousmane Diawara * 25 3-8 1-3 2-4 1-3 4 3 3 3 0 1 9
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah * 27 2-8 0-3 0-0 5-3 8 5 5 2 1 5 4
9 Guerdy Jean * 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
15 David Williams 26 5-9 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 5 2 0 0 1 16
14 Yiacovakis Hilaire 24 3-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 9
4 Milan Robichaud 17 1-4 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 9-27 18-27 12-17 29 27 18 17 1 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-5   40.00% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-10   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-5   40.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-7   42.86% 8-11   72.73%
Total 24-66   36.4% 9-27   33.3% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-03:00



1st Box Score
McGill 21

UQAM 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Saransh Padhy 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
6 Sean Duff 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Luis Micourt 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Matt Phaneuf 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Alex Reinert-Woodfine 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
3 Noah Sincere 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Miles King 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Felix Theriault 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Tchicaya 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Alexandre Fortin 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
30 Paul Forster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alexis Messier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 1-4 6-6 1-8 9 5 5 6 1 1 21
58.3% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 7 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
2 McFadden Jean 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Ousmane Diawara 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0
9 Guerdy Jean 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 David Williams 5 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Yiacovakis Hilaire 5 1-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Milan Robichaud 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-17 2-5 7-8 3-4 7 5 4 2 0 3 19
29.4% 40.0% 87.5%



2nd Box Score
McGill 18

UQAM 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Saransh Padhy 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
6 Sean Duff 4 0-2 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
10 Luis Micourt 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
4 Matt Phaneuf 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Alex Reinert-Woodfine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Noah Sincere 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Miles King 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
20 Felix Theriault 4 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Emmanuel Tchicaya 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Alexandre Fortin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Paul Forster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alexis Messier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 2-4 6-7 3-9 12 3 5 8 1 3 18
38.5% 50.0% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 McFadden Jean 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0
3 Ousmane Diawara 6 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 1 3 2
9 Guerdy Jean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Williams 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Yiacovakis Hilaire 5 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Milan Robichaud 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-10 0-2 4-5 9 7 5 6 1 4 14
33.3% 20.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
McGill 21

UQAM 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Saransh Padhy 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 0 8
6 Sean Duff 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 Luis Micourt 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Matt Phaneuf 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Alex Reinert-Woodfine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Noah Sincere 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
11 Miles King 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
20 Felix Theriault 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Tchicaya 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Alexandre Fortin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Paul Forster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alexis Messier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 3-8 0-0 5-7 12 5 4 6 1 1 21
52.9% 37.5% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 McFadden Jean 8 0-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
3 Ousmane Diawara 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
9 Guerdy Jean 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
15 David Williams 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yiacovakis Hilaire 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Milan Robichaud 4 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-14 2-5 3-6 2-3 5 4 3 4 0 2 15
35.7% 40.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
McGill 27

UQAM 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Saransh Padhy 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
6 Sean Duff 7 3-4 1-2 0-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 7
10 Luis Micourt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Matt Phaneuf 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Alex Reinert-Woodfine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Noah Sincere 8 2-3 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 10
11 Miles King 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3
20 Felix Theriault 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Emmanuel Tchicaya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexandre Fortin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Paul Forster 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Alexis Messier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-11 3-6 10-17 3-8 11 9 5 7 0 2 27
63.6% 50.0% 58.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Leo Verville 10 3-6 2-4 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
2 McFadden Jean 8 1-2 0-0 6-7 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 2 8
3 Ousmane Diawara 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
10 Ahmed Sekou Bah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Guerdy Jean 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 David Williams 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 8
14 Yiacovakis Hilaire 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Milan Robichaud 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 3-7 8-11 3-5 8 11 6 5 0 4 27
47.1% 42.9% 72.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UQAM
09:52 TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO

STEAL  by PADHY,SARANSH 09:50
GOOD JUMPER by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2

09:12 MISS JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN
REBOUND DEF by MICOURT,LUIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MICOURT,LUIS(in the paint) 09:03 4-0 V 4

08:52 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 08:30
REBOUND OFF by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE --
GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 08:25 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE --
FOUL  by DUFF,SEAN 08:05

08:05 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO
08:05 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO
07:51 FOUL  by JEAN,GUERDY
07:51 FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

GOOD FT by DUFF,SEAN 07:51 7-4 V 3
GOOD FT by DUFF,SEAN 07:51 8-4 V 4
TURNOVER  by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by VERVILLE,LEO
07:23 MISS LAYUP by JEAN,MCFADDEN

REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
MISS 3PTR by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN,GUERDY
FOUL  by MICOURT,LUIS 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by VERVILLE,LEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by VERVILLE,LEO
06:50 MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
06:45 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,GUERDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
TURNOVER  by PHANEUF,MATT 06:23

06:22 STEAL  by VERVILLE,LEO
06:13 MISS JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO

-- REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
06:05 MISS LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO

REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
GOOD JUMPER by PHANEUF,MATT 05:56 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by MICOURT,LUIS --

05:35 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:05
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 05:05
SUB IN by KING,MILES 05:05
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 05:05
SUB OUT by MICOURT,LUIS 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
05:05 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
05:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
05:05 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY
05:05 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
05:05 SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO
04:46 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 04:25 12-12
ASSIST  by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE --

04:16 MISS 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --



TURNOVER  by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 04:02
04:01 STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

FOUL  by PADHY,SARANSH 04:01
SUB IN by THERIAULT,FELIX 04:01
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 04:01

03:55 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
-- ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

GOOD LAYUP by DUFF,SEAN(in the paint) 03:35 14-15 H 1
03:18 MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
FOUL  by PADHY,SARANSH 03:11

03:11 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
-- ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

03:11 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
SUB IN by FORSTER,PAUL 03:11
SUB IN by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 03:11
SUB OUT by DUFF,SEAN 03:11
SUB OUT by PADHY,SARANSH 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY
03:11 SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

MISS 3PTR by KING,MILES 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 02:37
SUB OUT by THERIAULT,FELIX 02:37

02:34 SUB IN by VERVILLE,LEO
02:34 SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
02:32 MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,PAUL --
02:30 FOUL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

MISS JUMPER by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN,GUERDY

02:01 MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,PAUL --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,MILES 01:46 17-17
ASSIST  by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL --

01:21 TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY
01:21 SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
01:21 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY

TURNOVER  by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 01:12
01:02 MISS LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO

REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,PAUL --
00:56 FOUL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

GOOD FT by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 00:56 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by SINCERE,NOAH --
GOOD FT by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 00:56 19-17 V 2
FOUL  by KING,MILES 00:44
TURNOVER  by KING,MILES 00:44

00:44 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
00:44 19-19 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
00:35 FOUL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 00:35 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 00:35 21-19 V 2

00:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID
BLOCK  by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 00:23
REBOUND DEF by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UQAM
SUB IN by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 10:00
SUB IN by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 10:00
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 10:00
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 10:00
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 10:00
SUB OUT by MICOURT,LUIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
10:00 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY
09:47 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

STEAL  by DUFF,SEAN 09:46
TURNOVER  by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 09:45

09:44 STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
09:39 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by BAH,AHMED SEKOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
MISS JUMPER by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 09:16

09:16 BLOCK  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 09:14
SUB OUT by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 09:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:12

08:51 MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
REBOUND DEF by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE --

08:36 FOUL  by VERVILLE,LEO
GOOD FT by DUFF,SEAN 08:36 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by SINCERE,NOAH --
GOOD FT by DUFF,SEAN 08:36 23-21 V 2
GOOD FT by DUFF,SEAN 08:36 24-21 V 3
SUB IN by MICOURT,LUIS 08:36
SUB IN by PHANEUF,MATT 08:36
SUB OUT by SINCERE,NOAH 08:36
SUB OUT by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 08:36

08:21 MISS JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by PHANEUF,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by MICOURT,LUIS 08:14 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by PHANEUF,MATT --

07:57 MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN
REBOUND DEF by MICOURT,LUIS --
MISS 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 07:30 29-21 V 8

07:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:29 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
07:29 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
07:14 MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

BLOCK  by DUFF,SEAN 07:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:07 TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
TURNOVER  by PADHY,SARANSH 06:56

06:55 STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
06:54 FOUL  by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
06:54 TURNOVER  by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

MISS JUMPER by DUFF,SEAN 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

06:27 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

TURNOVER  by PHANEUF,MATT 06:17
06:15 STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU



06:11 29-26 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:43
SUB IN by KING,MILES 05:43
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 05:43
SUB OUT by DUFF,SEAN 05:43
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 05:43

05:21 MISS 3PTR by JEAN,MCFADDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

05:16 MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO
-- REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

05:05 TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
STEAL  by PADHY,SARANSH 05:04
FOUL  by MICOURT,LUIS 04:49
TURNOVER  by MICOURT,LUIS 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
04:49 SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
04:30 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
TURNOVER  by MICOURT,LUIS 04:18
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:18
SUB IN by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 04:18
SUB OUT by MICOURT,LUIS 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY
04:18 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
04:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
04:18 SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO
04:05 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

MISS JUMPER by PADHY,SARANSH 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

FOUL  by SINCERE,NOAH 03:41
03:41 MISS FT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:41 MISS FT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

REBOUND DEF by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL --
03:36 FOUL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

SUB IN by THERIAULT,FELIX 03:36
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 03:36
MISS LAYUP by KING,MILES 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:14 MISS 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

REBOUND DEF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
TURNOVER  by KING,MILES 03:07

03:05 STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
03:00 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
GOOD 3PTR by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 02:52 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by KING,MILES --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:38 FOUL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
MISS FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 02:38 33-33

02:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
02:38 SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN
02:38 SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
02:38 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
02:27 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

STEAL  by KING,MILES 02:26
ASSIST  by KING,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 02:23 35-33 V 2



02:07 MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
REBOUND DEF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
MISS 3PTR by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 01:58
REBOUND OFF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
GOOD LAYUP by SINCERE,NOAH(in the paint) 01:54 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by THERIAULT,FELIX --

01:27 MISS JUMPER by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --

01:17 FOUL  by JEAN,GUERDY
GOOD FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 01:17 38-33 V 5
GOOD FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 01:17 39-33 V 6
SUB IN by PHANEUF,MATT 01:17
SUB OUT by KING,MILES 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
01:17 SUB IN by VERVILLE,LEO
01:17 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY
01:17 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
01:09 FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
01:09 TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
01:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,FELIX 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by VERVILLE,LEO

FOUL  by SINCERE,NOAH 00:37
00:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
00:22 MISS JUMPER by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
MISS JUMPER by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UQAM
SUB IN by THERIAULT,FELIX 10:00
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
10:00 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY

MISS 3PTR by MICOURT,LUIS 09:46
REBOUND OFF by PADHY,SARANSH --
GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 09:38 41-33 V 8

09:20 MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
GOOD JUMPER by MICOURT,LUIS(in the paint) 08:55 43-33 V 10

08:46 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 08:24 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by PADHY,SARANSH --

08:13 MISS LAYUP by JEAN,MCFADDEN
REBOUND DEF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
MISS LAYUP by THERIAULT,FELIX 08:03
REBOUND OFF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
MISS 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VERVILLE,LEO
07:40 MISS LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:19 FOUL  by VERVILLE,LEO
07:19 TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO
07:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by THERIAULT,FELIX 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:11 FOUL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU



GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 07:04 48-33 V 15
06:46 SUB IN by JEAN,GUERDY
06:46 SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
06:43 MISS JUMPER by JEAN,MCFADDEN

REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 06:24 50-33 V 17
ASSIST  by DUFF,SEAN --
FOUL  by DUFF,SEAN 06:07

06:07 50-34 V 16 GOOD FT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
06:07 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
06:07 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
06:07 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
06:07 SUB OUT by VERVILLE,LEO
06:07 SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MICOURT,LUIS(in the paint) 05:47 52-35 V 17
FOUL  by MICOURT,LUIS 05:47
FOUL TECH by MICOURT,LUIS 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 05:47
SUB OUT by MICOURT,LUIS 05:47
FOUL  by DUFF,SEAN 05:43

05:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID
BLOCK  by PADHY,SARANSH 05:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 05:29
SUB OUT by DUFF,SEAN 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
05:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
05:23 52-38 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

-- ASSIST  by JEAN,GUERDY
05:14 SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN
05:14 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

TURNOVER  by PHANEUF,MATT 05:07
05:06 STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
05:03 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAH,AHMED SEKOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEAN,GUERDY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:55
TURNOVER  by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 04:38

04:24 MISS 3PTR by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by SINCERE,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by SINCERE,NOAH 04:15

04:00 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,GUERDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 03:25
REBOUND OFF by PADHY,SARANSH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:23
SUB IN by KING,MILES 03:23
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 03:23
FOUL  by KING,MILES 03:09

03:02 TURNOVER  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
TURNOVER  by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 02:53
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:53
FOUL  by SINCERE,NOAH 02:53

02:53 52-43 V 9 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
02:53 MISS FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN

REBOUND DEF by KING,MILES --
02:53 SUB IN by VERVILLE,LEO
02:53 SUB OUT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,FELIX 02:32
02:31 STEAL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU



02:30 TURNOVER  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
STEAL  by KING,MILES 02:29
MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,FELIX 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
01:55 52-45 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO

GOOD 3PTR by KING,MILES 01:35 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by SINCERE,NOAH --

01:22 55-48 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO
-- ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

GOOD 3PTR by KING,MILES 01:08 58-48 V 10
ASSIST  by SINCERE,NOAH --

00:58 MISS LAYUP by JEAN,GUERDY
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KING,MILES 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
SUB IN by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 00:50
SUB IN by DUFF,SEAN 00:50
SUB OUT by THERIAULT,FELIX 00:50
SUB OUT by TCHICAYA,EMMANUEL 00:50

00:42 FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
00:42 TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
00:42 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
00:42 SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
00:26 FOUL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

GOOD LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH(in the paint) 00:20 60-48 V 12
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JEAN,GUERDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UQAM
SUB IN by KING,MILES 10:00
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 10:00
SUB OUT by MICOURT,LUIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
10:00 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
10:00 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
10:00 SUB OUT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
09:47 60-50 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by VERVILLE,LEO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DUFF,SEAN 09:26 62-50 V 12
09:13 TURNOVER  by JEAN,GUERDY

STEAL  by DUFF,SEAN 09:12
GOOD LAYUP by DUFF,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:09 64-50 V 14

09:09 FOUL  by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
MISS FT by DUFF,SEAN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VERVILLE,LEO
SUB IN by FORSTER,PAUL 09:09
SUB OUT by PADHY,SARANSH 09:09

08:58 MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBICHAUD,MILAN

08:44 MISS LAYUP by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE --
GOOD LAYUP by FORSTER,PAUL(in the paint) 08:34 66-50 V 16
ASSIST  by DUFF,SEAN --

08:23 MISS DUNK by JEAN,GUERDY
REBOUND DEF by SINCERE,NOAH --

08:13 FOUL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU



MISS FT by DUFF,SEAN 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUFF,SEAN 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 SUB IN by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
08:13 SUB IN by JEAN,MCFADDEN
08:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
08:13 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
08:13 SUB OUT by JEAN,GUERDY
08:13 SUB OUT by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
07:58 TURNOVER  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

SUB IN by PADHY,SARANSH 07:58
SUB OUT by FORSTER,PAUL 07:58

07:44 FOUL  by BAH,AHMED SEKOU
MISS FT by PADHY,SARANSH 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PADHY,SARANSH 07:44 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by KING,MILES --

07:44 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
07:44 SUB OUT by BAH,AHMED SEKOU

-- ASSIST  by VERVILLE,LEO
07:30 67-52 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by DUFF,SEAN 07:30
07:30 67-53 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID

FOUL  by KING,MILES 07:24
TURNOVER  by KING,MILES 07:24
SUB IN by MESSIER,ALEXIS 07:24
SUB OUT by DUFF,SEAN 07:24
FOUL  by MESSIER,ALEXIS 07:22

07:22 MISS FT by VERVILLE,LEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:22 MISS FT by VERVILLE,LEO
REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
FOUL  by PADHY,SARANSH 07:07
TURNOVER  by PADHY,SARANSH 07:07

06:59 MISS LAYUP by JEAN,MCFADDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:51 67-56 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO
-- ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

TURNOVER  by SINCERE,NOAH 06:22
06:21 STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
06:16 MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

-- REBOUND OFF by JEAN,MCFADDEN
06:08 67-59 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO

-- ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
GOOD 3PTR by SINCERE,NOAH 05:42 70-59 V 11
ASSIST  by MESSIER,ALEXIS --

05:37 TURNOVER  by VERVILLE,LEO
05:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 05:37
SUB IN by PHANEUF,MATT 05:37
SUB OUT by SINCERE,NOAH 05:37
SUB OUT by MESSIER,ALEXIS 05:37
GOOD JUMPER by KING,MILES 05:28 72-59 V 13

05:15 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
-- ASSIST  by JEAN,MCFADDEN

05:02 FOUL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
SUB IN by THERIAULT,FELIX 05:02
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 05:02
TURNOVER  by PADHY,SARANSH 04:49

04:48 STEAL  by JEAN,MCFADDEN
FOUL  by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 04:44



04:44 72-63 V 9 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
04:44 72-64 V 8 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN

SUB IN by DUFF,SEAN 04:44
SUB OUT by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 04:44
MISS 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 04:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:20 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
GOOD FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 04:20 73-64 V 9
GOOD FT by THERIAULT,FELIX 04:20 74-64 V 10

04:12 74-66 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,MCFADDEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PADHY,SARANSH 04:12

04:12 74-67 V 7 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,FELIX 03:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:49 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
GOOD FT by PADHY,SARANSH 03:49 75-67 V 8
GOOD FT by PADHY,SARANSH 03:49 76-67 V 9
SUB IN by SINCERE,NOAH 03:49
SUB OUT by PHANEUF,MATT 03:49

03:34 76-69 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

TURNOVER  by KING,MILES 03:15
03:14 STEAL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
03:04 MISS JUMPER by VERVILLE,LEO

REBOUND DEF by PADHY,SARANSH --
TURNOVER  by DUFF,SEAN 02:45

02:44 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
02:40 MISS 3PTR by VERVILLE,LEO

REBOUND DEF by KING,MILES --
02:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID

GOOD FT by KING,MILES 02:36 77-69 V 8
MISS FT by KING,MILES 02:36
REBOUND OFF by PADHY,SARANSH --
MISS LAYUP by PADHY,SARANSH 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
02:27 TURNOVER  by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

STEAL  by SINCERE,NOAH 02:25
02:24 FOUL  by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS

GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 02:24 78-69 V 9
GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 02:24 79-69 V 10

02:24 SUB IN by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
02:24 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
02:12 MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

REBOUND DEF by KING,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by SINCERE,NOAH 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
FOUL  by SINCERE,NOAH 01:40

01:40 79-70 V 9 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID

01:40 MISS FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
REBOUND DEF by THERIAULT,FELIX --
GOOD 3PTR by SINCERE,NOAH 01:23 82-70 V 12
ASSIST  by PADHY,SARANSH --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by ROBICHAUD,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,MILES --
GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,SEAN 00:52 85-70 V 15
ASSIST  by THERIAULT,FELIX --

00:39 FOUL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
00:39 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
00:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:33 FOUL  by DIAWARA,OUSMANE

GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 00:33 86-70 V 16



GOOD FT by SINCERE,NOAH 00:33 87-70 V 17
SUB IN by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 00:33
SUB OUT by PADHY,SARANSH 00:33

00:20 87-72 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUFF,SEAN 00:20

00:20 87-73 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
SUB IN by FORTIN,ALEXANDRE 00:20
SUB OUT by DUFF,SEAN 00:20
TURNOVER  by KING,MILES 00:08
FOUL  by SINCERE,NOAH 00:04

00:04 87-74 V 13 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN
00:04 87-75 V 12 GOOD FT by JEAN,MCFADDEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:04
SUB IN by FORSTER,PAUL 00:04
SUB IN by PHANEUF,MATT 00:04
SUB OUT by REINERT-WOODFINE,ALE 00:04
SUB OUT by SINCERE,NOAH 00:04

00:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
MISS FT by PHANEUF,MATT 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PHANEUF,MATT 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,OUSMANE
00:02 SUB IN by HILAIRE,YIACOVAKIS
00:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID


